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Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, May 13, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

SH-520413 - Carl Vincent Parsons Vs. Estate 

of Kenneth Warrant Parsons

CRS-532609 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason 

Matthew Gillis

CRH-487728 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Tyrell Peter Dechamp

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.648(1) cc

CRS-533159 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Edward O'Brien

SH-476785 - Lynn Patterson Vs. Harvey 

Hayden,  Susan Forrest

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-524152 - Jonathan Ferrier Vs. Barbara 

Akoak

SH-530759 - Deangelo Willis,  Mason Peter 

Willis and Marie Natherine Willis Vs. Jennifer 

G. Downey

WL - Applications

OTH - Other

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

OTH - Other

WL - Motion

WL - Trial (Long)

OTH - Other

WL - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 18 of 39

Day 1 of 3

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:00 PM

2:00 PM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

Justice Boudreau Appearing into Sydney Via Video - Variation Hearing 

Pre-Trial Conference 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, May 14, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

SH-533167 - Junniko Beals Vs. Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia

SH-527292 - Doka Canada Ltd/Ltee  Vs. Civil 

Tech Construction Ltd. , Iform Works Inc. , 

MCO Investments Ltd., Hamid Nikkhah and 

Navid Saberi

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-530656 - Betty Beals Paquet Vs. Jennifer 

Downey

OTH - Other

Criminal - Recorded 

Telephone Conference

WL - Motion

WL - Trial (Long)

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 19 of 39

Day 2 of 3

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

Mock Trial

Recorded Telephone Conference - Stage 1 Habeas Corpus Application 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, May 15, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

SH-514735 - Brad Alan Rutledge Vs. Kayla 

Marie Rutledge

CRH-515746 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Mark Wetmore

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 486.1

SH-477984 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Irene Baker

and Stephen William Baker

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-498480 - Andrea Paul Vs. Robert Miller 

and Sharon Clarke

SH-473715 - The Windsor & Hantsport 

Railway Company  Vs. The Attorney General 

of Nova Scotia representing her Majesty the 

Queen in Right of the Province of Nova Scotia,

The Nova Scotia Department of Transportation

and Infrastructure Renewal , The Minister of 

Transportation and Infrastructure Renewal

OTH - Other

WL - Motion

Criminal - Decision

WL - Applications

WL - Trial (Long)

WL - Case 

Management

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

Day 20 of 39

Day 3 of 3

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

Oral Decision
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, May 16, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

401 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

SH-517903 - James Anders Wilson and Ruth 

Audrey Mahoney Vs. Joseph Andrew Martin 

and  Octavia Zebrina Martin

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

SH-461708 - David Carmichael Jonathan 

Wallace v. John Dale Swift, 3241573 Nova 

Scotia Limited, 3222742 Nova Scotia Limited, 

Tyrell Holland

OTH - Other

Crownside - Crownside

OTH - Other

WL - Motion

WL - Trial (Long)

OTH - Other

WL - Motion

Ch - General 

Chambers

Day 21 of 39

Day 1 of 2

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Mock Trial
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, May 17, 2024

Court Room  Time Case Event Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

CRH-525871 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chloe 

Wile

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4, s.486.5 & s.539.1

CRH-519688 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Thomas Kendall Barter

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.486.4 and 486.5 cc

OTH - Other

Criminal - Sentence

Criminal - Decision

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

Day 2 of 2

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

Mock Trial

Sentencing/Submissions 

Trial Decision


