## Halifax Supreme Court Monday, May 13, 2024

9:30 AM SH-520413 - Carl Vincent Parsons Vs. Estate WL - Application of Kenneth Warrant Parsons  9:30 AM CRS-532609 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason OTH - Other	S
9:30 AM CRS-532609 - His Majesty the King Vs. Jason OTH - Other	
302 Courtroom Matthew Gillis	
Justice Boudreau Appearing into Sydney Via Video - Variation Hearing	
302 Courtroom  12:00 PM CRH-487728 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Criminal - Pre-tri Tyrell Peter Dechamp Conference PUBLICATION BAN - s.648(1) cc	al
Pre-Trial Conference	
302 Courtroom  2:00 PM CRS-533159 - His Majesty the King Vs. OTH - Other Edward O'Brien	
303 Courtroom  11:00 AM SH-476785 - Lynn Patterson Vs. Harvey WL - Motion Hayden, Susan Forrest	
304 Courtroom  9:30 AM SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax WL - Trial (Long) Regional Municipality Day 18 of 39	
402 Courtroom OTH - Other	
701 Courtroom  9:30 AM SH-524152 - Jonathan Ferrier Vs. Barbara WL - Application Akoak	s
702 Courtroom  9:30 AM  Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 3	
702 Courtroom  11:00 AM SH-530759 - Deangelo Willis, Mason Peter Ch - Motion for Willis and Marie Natherine Willis Vs. Jennifer Directions G. Downey	

## Halifax Supreme Court Tuesday, May 14, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
	Mock Trial		
302 Courtroom	10:00 AM	SH-533167 - Junniko Beals Vs. Attorney General of Nova Scotia	Criminal - Recorded Telephone Conference
	Recorded	Telephone Conference - Stage 1 Habeas Corpus	s Application
303 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-527292 - Doka Canada Ltd/Ltee Vs. Civil Tech Construction Ltd., Iform Works Inc., MCO Investments Ltd., Hamid Nikkhah and Navid Saberi	WL - Motion
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial (Long) Day 19 of 39
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 3
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-530656 - Betty Beals Paquet Vs. Jennifer Downey	Ch - Motion for Directions

## Halifax Supreme Court Wednesday, May 15, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-514735 - Brad Alan Rutledge Vs. Kayla Marie Rutledge	WL - Motion
303 Courtroom	9:00 AM	CRH-515746 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. Mark Wetmore PUBLICATION BAN - s. 486.1	Criminal - Decision
	Oral Decis	sion	
303 Courtroom	10:30 AM	SH-477984 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Irene Baker and Stephen William Baker	WL - Applications
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial (Long) Day 20 of 39
701 Courtroom	10:00 AM	SH-498480 - Andrea Paul Vs. Robert Miller and Sharon Clarke	WL - Case Management
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 3
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM	SH-473715 - The Windsor & Hantsport Railway Company Vs. The Attorney General of Nova Scotia representing her Majesty the Queen in Right of the Province of Nova Scotia, The Nova Scotia Department of Transportation and Infrastructure Renewal, The Minister of Transportation and Infrastructure Renewal	Ch - Motion for Directions

## Halifax Supreme Court Thursday, May 16, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
	Mock Tria	I	
302 Courtroom	9:00 AM		Crownside - Crownside
302 Courtroom	1:00 PM		OTH - Other
303 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-517903 - James Anders Wilson and Ruth Audrey Mahoney Vs. Joseph Andrew Martin and Octavia Zebrina Martin	WL - Motion
304 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality	WL - Trial (Long) Day 21 of 39
401 Courtroom	2:00 PM		OTH - Other
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM	SH-461708 - David Carmichael Jonathan Wallace v. John Dale Swift, 3241573 Nova Scotia Limited, 3222742 Nova Scotia Limited, Tyrell Holland	WL - Motion
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 2

## Halifax Supreme Court Friday, May 17, 2024

Court Room	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM		OTH - Other
	Mock Trial		
302 Courtroom	9:30 AM	CRH-525871 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chloe Wile PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4, s.486.5 & s.539.1	Criminal - Sentence
	Sentencin	g/Submissions	
303 Courtroom	10:00 AM	CRH-519688 - His Majesty the King Vs. Thomas Kendall Barter PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 and 486.5 cc	Criminal - Decision
	Trial Decis	sion	
701 Courtroom	1:30 PM		BC - Bankruptcy
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 2